Record# Issued Date StreetNo  StreetName

B-25-548

B-25-543

B-25-539

B-25-538

B-25-537

B-25-536

B-25-533

B-25-531

B-25-528

B-25-527

B-25-526

B-25-525

B-25-524

B-25-523

B-25-514

B-25-513

B-25-511

B-25-503

B-25-502

B-25-483

Permit/Li

7125/2025

712412025

7124/2025

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

7/22/2025

7125/2025

7/25/2025

7/21/2025

7121/2025

7/21/2025

7/21/2025

7123/2025

7/23/2025

7122/2025

7/21/2025

7/22/2025

7/21/2025

7125/2025

7/25/2025
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SILVER BROOK RD

MEISNER RD

SHADOW LAKE RD UNIT #2

CUSHING RD

BANNISTER RD

DENNIS DR

MEISNER RD

S BROADWAY
ERMERRD

FUN CITY TRAMPOLINE
#2A, SERPREME SEO
JERICHO LN
ERMERRD

#211, SERPREME SEO

HANSON AVE
WHEELER AVE

WHEELER AVE ADU
SVILLAGE DR

DAY'S JEWELERS

OLD ROCKINGHAM RD

PELHAMRD

#113, 117 & 121 CLUFF
CLUFF CROSSING RD CROSSING ROAD
POPLAR RD
MEISNER RD

Permit For

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

DECK

NEW CONSTRUCTION--1 FAMILY

DECK

MECHANICAL

DECK

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ACCESSORY APARTMENT

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)

DECK

POOL--ABOVE GROUND/IN GROUND

ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL

Work Descripti

POOL HOUSE, 12 X 16, 192sF MONO SLAB, NO PLUMBING, SHED ENCROCHMENT NOT PERMITTED

REDECKING EXISTING DECK 16 X 12, AZEK DECKING, NEW RAILINGS, COMPOSITE TIMERBTECH
NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME WITH 2 BEDROOM AND ATTACHED GARAGE, PER ATTACHED PLAN. PER

APPROVED SHORELAND PERMIT AND PLAN

BUILD 12X 17 DECK CONNECTING POOL TO EXISTING DECK ON HOUSE. NEW SONOTUBE FOOTINGS,
2X 10 TRIPLE BEAN, 2 X 8 X 12 JOISTS. TREX COMPOSITE DECKING, TREX VINYL RAILINGS
INSTALLATION OF CENTRAL AC WITH HYDRONIC HEAT COIL

NEW DECKING AND RAILINGS, APPROX 13 X 21

REMODEL FURNISHED BASEMENT, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLED TO PLAN FOR FUTURE
EXPANSION POSSIBILITY. SEE DRAFT LAYOUT. 925sf ACCESSORY APARTMENT PER 490-801
CHANGING EXPERIENCE AREAS. NEW EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO DESIGN PLANS. CLOSE OUT
DOCUMENTS FROM DESIGNER REQUIRED. PER APPROVED SITE PLAN

211sf OFFICE SPACE, 1 EMPLOYEE

DETACHED GARAGE, LOWER LEVEL PARKING, 19 X 28, 5632sf GARAGE. 2 STORY, UPPER LEVEL
STORAGE, NO PLUMBING, STORAGE USE ONLY, SETBACKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
215sf APPROX 20 X 10, DIGITAL MARKETING AND GENERIC BUSINESS GROWTH, NO

CCONSTRUCTIONA

UPDATING KITCHEN, 2.5 BATHS, ADDING NEW FLOORING THROUGHOUT, MOVING THE BASEMENT
STAIRCASE, INSTALLING STEEL BEAM SO CAN DEMO LOAD BEARING WALL
ADU, 905sf ONE BEDROOM, ONE BATH, WILL LIVING ROOM AND KITCHEN
SINGLE BEDROOM WITH 1 BATHROOM, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOM AND CLOSET FOR ADU. 905sfM PER

490-801

INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION FOR RETAIL STORE THAT SELLS JEWELRY. INCLUDES NEW PARTITIONS,
NEW FINISHES, NEW DUCTWORK, SWAMPPING PLUMBING FIXTURES. NO EXTERIOR WORK, 5200sf

RETAIL SPACE

**WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT** HOMEOWNER INSTALLED AND PERMIT AFTER. ADDED 1/2 BATH TO
MASTER BEDROOM. INSPECTIONS LIMITED TO PHOTO SUPPLIED, NOT INSPECTED

BUILDING A 36 X 50 TWO STORY DETACHED GARAGE FOR STORAGE FOR CAMPER AND CARS.
SECOND FLOOR FOR STORAGE. NO PLUMBING. PERSONAL STORAGE ONLY, INCIDENTALTO
RESIDENTIAL USE, NO COMMERCIAL USE PERMITTED. LEFT SETBACK SHALL BE MET, OWNERTO
PROVIDE CONFIRMATION OF FOUNDATION LOCATION.A

UPGRADE THE COSMETIC APPEARANCE OF 24 EXISTING DECKS. TO BE REPLACED IN KIND#113 -
UNITS 13,14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31 &32#117 - AUNITS 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19,
20,21,24,25,26,27,29, 30, 31 &32A #121 -A UNITS 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29,

30,31&32A

INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND POOL, 18 X 33, SETBACKS SHALL BE MET. ANO EXTRA

ABUTTMENTS OR BUILDOUTS

BUILD 2-STORY ADDITION ON EXISTING HOUSE (APPROX 23 X 20) THAT WILL CONSIST OF LARGE ON
CAR GARAGE ON 1ST FLOOR AND MASTER SUITE WITH BATHROOM AND CLOSET. RIGHTSIDE SETBACK

SHALL BE MET
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16,500.00
10,000.00
300,000.00
20,000.00
14,900.00
12,000.00
20,000.00

500,000.00

63,481.00
1,000.00
30,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00

800,000.00

12,500.00

175,000.00

59,160.00

7,000.00

94,000.00
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107.00
100.00

1,420.80

130.00
100.00
100.00

130.00

250.00

425.60
100.00
195.00
40.00
1,300.00

10,400.00

162.50

1,440.00

783.30

150.00

611.00

REEDS FERRY SHEDS

JARROD HORNE

JACKSON BUILDERS

PATRICK CONNOLLY

ETHAN COMEFORD

DYMAR CONTRACTORS LLC

JOYCEBURNS

TBD

KRISTEN HALL

JIMMY OLSON

DONAT AUBUCHON

ADEP GROUP, INC.

CLAIRE MULLANE

JOHN CALL

COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.

MATTHEW GUIMOND

NEW ENGLAND OUTDOOR

KEVIN SIMONE

POOLS BY US PLUS

BEN KNIGHT

Owner Name

VEILLEUX JOHN M & MARYBETH

SNOW DAVID

JACKSON BUILDERS, LLC

PERRY DENNIS

DELANEY MICHAELW

PEGUERO JUAN

BURNS WILLIAM C & JOYCEE

VORNADO 447 S BROADWAY LLC

LACHON REALTY CORP

HAJJAR ANTOINE J & JAIME

LACHON REALTY CORP

MAKYIUWING & LO CHUNG

MULLANE HELENA CLAIRE

MULLANE HELENA CLAIRE

TUSCAN SOUTH VILLAGE LLC

GUIMOND MATTHEW D

MARTINEAU JUSTIN R

SALEM CROSSING IIl CONDOMINIUMS

BOUCHERAMY R

BURNS WILLIAM C & JOYCEE



