

Permit/License										
Record #	Issued Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-548	7/25/2025	51	SILVER BROOK RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	POOL HOUSE, 12 X 16, 192sf MONO SLAB, NO PLUMBING, SHED ENCROCHMENT NOT PERMITTED	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 107.00	REEDS FERRY SHEDS	VEILLEUX JOHN M & MARYBETH
B-25-543	7/24/2025	30	MEISNER RD		DECK	REDECKING EXISTING DECK 16 X 12, AZEK DECKING, NEW RAILINGS, COMPOSITE TIMERBTECH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	JARROD HORNE	SNOW DAVID
B-25-539	7/24/2025	96	SHADOW LAKE RD	UNIT #2	NEW CONSTRUCTION--1 FAMILY	NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME WITH 2 BEDROOM AND ATTACHED GARAGE, PER ATTACHED PLAN. PER APPROVED SHORELAND PERMIT AND PLAN	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,420.80	JACKSON BUILDERS	JACKSON BUILDERS, LLC
B-25-538	7/22/2025	4	CUSHING RD		DECK	BUILD 12 X 17 DECK CONNECTING POOL TO EXISTING DECK ON HOUSE. NEW SONOTUBE FOOTINGS, 2 X 10 TRIPLE BEAM, 2 X 8 X 12 JOISTS, TREX COMPOSITE DECKING, TREX VINYL RAILINGS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130.00	PATRICK CONNOLLY	PERRY DENNIS
B-25-537	7/22/2025	34	BANNISTER RD		MECHANICAL	INSTALLATION OF CENTRAL AC WITH HYDRONIC HEAT COIL	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 100.00	ETHAN COMEFORD	DELANEY MICHAEL W
B-25-536	7/22/2025	22	DENNIS DR		DECK	NEW DECKING AND RAILINGS, APPROX 13 X 21	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	DYMAR CONTRACTORS LLC	PEGUERO JUAN
B-25-533	7/25/2025	8	MEISNER RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMODEL FURNISHED BASEMENT, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLED TO PLAN FOR FUTURE EXPANSION POSSIBILITY. SEE DRAFT LAYOUT, 925sf ACCESSORY APARTMENT PER 490-801	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130.00	JOYCE BURNS	BURNS WILLIAM C & JOYCE E
B-25-531	7/25/2025	447	S BROADWAY	FUN CITY TRAMPOLINE	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	CHANGING EXPERIENCE AREAS. NEW EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO DESIGN PLANS. CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTS FROM DESIGNER REQUIRED. PER APPROVED SITE PLAN	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 250.00	TBD	VORNADO 447 S BROADWAY LLC
B-25-528	7/21/2025	15	ERMER RD	#2A, SERPREME SEO	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	211sf OFFICE SPACE, 1 EMPLOYEE	\$ -	\$ -	KRISTEN HALL	LACHON REALTY CORP
B-25-527	7/21/2025	2	JERICHO LN		DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	DETACHED GARAGE, LOWER LEVEL PARKING, 19 X 28, 532sf GARAGE, 2 STORY, UPPER LEVEL STORAGE, NO PLUMBING, STORAGE USE ONLY, SETBACKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED, 215sf APPROX 20 X 10, DIGITAL MARKETING AND GENERIC BUSINESS GROWTH, NO CONSTRUCTION	\$ 63,481.00	\$ 425.60	JIMMY OLSON	HAJJAR ANTOINE J & JAIME
B-25-526	7/21/2025	15	ERMER RD	#211, SERPREME SEO	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	UPDATING KITCHEN, 2.5 BATHS, ADDING NEW FLOORING THROUGHOUT, MOVING THE BASEMENT STAIRCASE, INSTALLING STEEL BEAM SO CAN DEMO LOAD BEARING WALL	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	DONAT AUBUCHON	LACHON REALTY CORP
B-25-525	7/21/2025	11	HANSON AVE		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	ADU, 905sf ONE BEDROOM, ONE BATH, WILL LIVING ROOM AND KITCHEN	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 195.00	ADEP GROUP, INC.	MAK YIU WING & LO CHUNG
B-25-524	7/23/2025	65	WHEELER AVE		ACCESSORY APARTMENT	SINGLE BEDROOM WITH 1 BATHROOM, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOM AND CLOSET FOR ADU. 905sfM PER	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 40.00	CLAIRE MULLANE	MULLANE HELENA CLAIRE
B-25-523	7/23/2025	65	WHEELER AVE	ADU	ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	490-801 INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION FOR RETAIL STORE THAT SELLS JEWELRY. INCLUDES NEW PARTITIONS, NEW FINISHES, NEW DUCTWORK, SWAMPING PLUMBING FIXTURES. NO EXTERIOR WORK, 5200sf RETAIL SPACE	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	JOHN CALL	MULLANE HELENA CLAIRE
B-25-514	7/22/2025	8	S VILLAGE DR	DAY'S JEWELERS	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	**WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT** HOMEOWNER INSTALLED AND PERMIT AFTER. ADDED 1/2 BATH TO MASTER BEDROOM. INSPECTIONS LIMITED TO PHOTO SUPPLIED, NOT INSPECTED	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CORP.	TUSCAN SOUTH VILLAGE LLC
B-25-513	7/21/2025	103	OLD ROCKINGHAM RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	BUILDING A 36 X 50 TWO STORY DETACHED GARAGE FOR STORAGE FOR CAMPER AND CARS. SECOND FLOOR FOR STORAGE. NO PLUMBING. PERSONAL STORAGE ONLY, INCIDENTAL TO RESIDENTIAL USE, NO COMMERCIAL USE PERMITTED. LEFT SETBACK SHALL BE MET, OWNER TO PROVIDE CONFIRMATION OF FOUNDATION LOCATION.A	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 162.50	MATTHEW GUIMOND	GUIMOND MATTHEW D
B-25-511	7/22/2025	81	PELHAM RD		DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	UPGRADE THE COSMETIC APPEARANCE OF 24 EXISTING DECKS, TO BE REPLACED IN KIND#113 - UNITS 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31 & 32#117 - A UNITS 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31 & 32A #121 - A UNITS 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31 & 32A	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	NEW ENGLAND OUTDOOR	MARTINEAU JUSTIN R
B-25-503	7/21/2025	113	CLUFF CROSSING RD	#113, 117 & 121 CLUFF CROSSING ROAD	DECK	INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND POOL, 18 X 33, SETBACKS SHALL BE MET. A NO EXTRA ABUTMENTS OR BUILDOUTS	\$ 59,160.00	\$ 783.30	KEVIN SIMONE	SALEM CROSSING III CONDOMINIUMS
B-25-502	7/25/2025	11	POPLAR RD		POOL--ABOVE GROUND/IN GROUND	BUILD 2-STORY ADDITION ON EXISTING HOUSE (APPROX 23 X 20) THAT WILL CONSIST OF LARGE ON CAR GARAGE ON 1ST FLOOR AND MASTER SUITE WITH BATHROOM AND CLOSET. RIGHTSIDE SETBACK SHALL BE MET	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	POOLS BY US PLUS	BOUCHER AMY R
B-25-483	7/25/2025	8	MEISNER RD		ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL		\$ 94,000.00	\$ 611.00	BEN KNIGHT	BURNS WILLIAM C & JOYCE E